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MANUFACTURER : Shure Incorporated 
MODEL   : AXT200 Axient Handheld Frequency Diversity Transmitter with Zigbee 
Transceiver 
SERIAL NO.  : None Assigned 
SPECIFICATION : FCC-74 and RSS-123 Spurious Radiated Emissions 
DATE   : March 21, 2011 through June 10, 2011 
MODE   : Transmit at 470.125MHz, 10mW (10dBm) 
UNIT   : G1 
EQUIPMENT USED : RBB0, NTA2, NWH0, NDQ0, NWF0, GBX0, CMA1, APW3, XPU1, SES1 
 
 
 

 
 

Freq. 
MHz 

 
 

Ant 
Pol 

 
Meter 

Reading 
dBuV 

 
 
 

Amb 

Matched
Sig 
Gen 
dBm 

 
Antenna 

Gain 
dB 

 
Cable 
Factor 

dB 

 
ERP 
Total 
dBm 

 
 

Atten. 
dB 

Part 74 
Min. 
Attn. 
dB 

RSS-123 
Min. 
Attn. 
dB 

940.25 H 5.0   -68.8 0.0 2.0 -70.8 80.8 23 35 
940.25 V 7.5   -64.2 0.0 2.0 -66.2 76.2 23 35 

1410.38 H 48.0   -68.4 4.6 2.5 -66.3 76.3 23 35 
1410.38 V 47.2   -69.0 4.6 2.5 -66.9 76.9 23 35 
1880.50 H 47.3   -66.8 5.2 2.9 -64.5 74.5 23 35 
1880.50 V 46.2   -67.1 5.2 2.9 -64.8 74.8 23 35 
2350.63 H 46.8   -65.4 5.7 3.4 -63.1 73.1 23 35 
2350.63 V 48.1   -62.1 5.7 3.4 -59.8 69.8 23 35 
2820.75 H 47.0   -63.0 5.8 3.8 -61.0 71.0 23 35 
2820.75 V 46.1   -61.5 5.8 3.8 -59.5 69.5 23 35 
3290.88 H 46.8   -61.0 6.3 4.1 -58.7 68.7 23 35 
3290.88 V 47.4   -58.5 6.3 4.1 -56.3 66.3 23 35 
3761.00 H 45.2   -59.8 6.8 4.4 -57.4 67.4 23 35 
3761.00 V 46.3   -57.7 6.8 4.4 -55.2 65.2 23 35 
4231.13 H 44.3   -58.8 7.6 4.6 -55.9 65.9 23 35 
4231.13 V 45.4   -57.6 7.6 4.6 -54.7 64.7 23 35 
4701.25 H 45.9   -55.6 8.1 4.9 -52.4 62.4 23 35 
4701.25 V 45.1   -56.8 8.1 4.9 -53.5 63.5 23 35 
 
 
* - Ambient 
 
ERP Total (dBm) = Matched Sig Gen (dBm) + Antenna Gain (dB) – Cable Factor (dB) 
 
Atten. (dB) = Output Power (dBm) – ERP (dBm) 
 
 
 

Checked By:   
               Mark E. Longinotti 
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MANUFACTURER : Shure Incorporated 
MODEL   : AXT200 Axient Handheld Frequency Diversity Transmitter with Zigbee 
Transceiver 
SERIAL NO.  : None Assigned 
SPECIFICATION : FCC-74 and RSS-123 Spurious Radiated Emissions 
DATE   : March 21, 2011 through June 10, 2011 
MODE   : Transmit at 470.125MHz, 50mW (17dBm) 
UNIT   : G1 
EQUIPMENT USED : RBB0, NTA2, NWH0, NDQ0, NWF0, GBX0, CMA1, APW3, XPU1, SES1 
 
 
 

 
 

Freq. 
MHz 

 
 

Ant 
Pol 

 
Meter 

Reading 
dBuV 

 
 
 

Amb 

Matched
Sig 
Gen 
dBm 

 
Antenna 

Gain 
dB 

 
Cable 
Factor 

dB 

 
ERP 
Total 
dBm 

 
 

Atten. 
dB 

Part 74 
Min. 
Attn. 
dB 

RSS-123 
Min. 
Attn. 
dB 

940.25 H 5.8   -68.0 0.0 2.0 -70.0 87.0 30 42 
940.25 V 8.9   -62.8 0.0 2.0 -64.8 81.7 30 42 

1410.38 H 46.5   -69.9 4.6 2.5 -67.8 84.8 30 42 
1410.38 V 45.9   -70.3 4.6 2.5 -68.2 85.2 30 42 
1880.50 H 45.2   -68.9 5.2 2.9 -66.6 83.5 30 42 
1880.50 V 46.3   -67.0 5.2 2.9 -64.7 81.7 30 42 
2350.63 H 46.1   -66.1 5.7 3.4 -63.8 80.8 30 42 
2350.63 V 45.9   -64.3 5.7 3.4 -62.0 79.0 30 42 
2820.75 H 46.1   -63.9 5.8 3.8 -61.9 78.9 30 42 
2820.75 V 45.8   -61.8 5.8 3.8 -59.8 76.8 30 42 
3290.88 H 45.2   -62.6 6.3 4.1 -60.3 77.3 30 42 
3290.88 V 46.2   -59.7 6.3 4.1 -57.5 74.5 30 42 
3761.00 H 45.8   -59.2 6.8 4.4 -56.8 73.7 30 42 
3761.00 V 46.4   -57.6 6.8 4.4 -55.1 72.1 30 42 
4231.13 H 44.1   -59.0 7.6 4.6 -56.1 73.1 30 42 
4231.13 V 45.0   -58.0 7.6 4.6 -55.1 72.1 30 42 
4701.25 H 45.3   -56.2 8.1 4.9 -53.0 70.0 30 42 
4701.25 V 44.9   -57.0 8.1 4.9 -53.7 70.7 30 42 
 
 
* - Ambient 
 
ERP Total (dBm) = Matched Sig Gen (dBm) + Antenna Gain (dB) – Cable Factor (dB) 
 
Atten. (dB) = Output Power (dBm) – ERP (dBm) 
 
 
 

Checked By:   
               Mark E. Longinotti 
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MANUFACTURER : Shure Incorporated 
MODEL   : AXT200 Axient Handheld Frequency Diversity Transmitter with Zigbee 
Transceiver 
SERIAL NO.  : None Assigned 
SPECIFICATION : FCC-74 and RSS-123 Spurious Radiated Emissions 
DATE   : March 21, 2011 through June 10, 2011 
MODE   : Transmit at 500MHz, 10mW (10dBm) 
UNIT   : G1 
EQUIPMENT USED : RBB0, NTA2, NWH0, NDQ0, NWF0, GBX0, CMA1, APW3, XPU1, SES1 
 
 
 

 
 

Freq. 
MHz 

 
 

Ant 
Pol 

 
Meter 

Reading 
dBuV 

 
 
 

Amb 

Matched
Sig 
Gen 
dBm 

 
Antenna 

Gain 
dB 

 
Cable 
Factor 

dB 

 
ERP 
Total 
dBm 

 
 

Atten. 
dB 

Part 74 
Min. 
Attn. 
dB 

RSS-123 
Min. 
Attn. 
dB 

1000.00 H 48.3   -67.4 4.8 2.0 -64.7 74.7 23 35 
1000.00 V 48.7   -68.0 2.6 2.0 -67.4 77.4 23 35 
1500.00 H 46.5   -69.8 4.9 2.6 -67.5 77.5 23 35 
1500.00 V 46.2   -70.1 4.9 2.6 -67.8 77.8 23 35 
2000.00 H 47.0   -66.6 5.3 3.0 -64.3 74.3 23 35 
2000.00 V 47.3   -65.4 5.3 3.0 -63.1 73.1 23 35 
2500.00 H 46.8   -64.9 5.8 3.5 -62.5 72.5 23 35 
2500.00 V 47.5   -61.8 5.8 3.5 -59.4 69.4 23 35 
3000.00 H 45.1   -64.1 5.8 3.9 -62.2 72.2 23 35 
3000.00 V 45.8   -61.0 5.8 3.9 -59.1 69.1 23 35 
3500.00 H 46.5   -60.4 6.7 4.2 -57.9 67.9 23 35 
3500.00 V 45.8   -59.6 6.7 4.2 -57.1 67.1 23 35 
4000.00 H 45.2   -58.3 7.0 4.5 -55.8 65.8 23 35 
4000.00 V 44.9   -58.0 7.0 4.5 -55.5 65.5 23 35 
4500.00 H 45.6   -57.1 8.3 4.8 -53.6 63.6 23 35 
4500.00 V 44.8   -58.4 8.3 4.8 -54.9 64.9 23 35 
5000.00 H 45.8   -54.0 7.9 5.0 -51.2 61.2 23 35 
5000.00 V 45.9   -54.0 7.9 5.0 -51.2 61.2 23 35 
 
 
* - Ambient 
 
ERP Total (dBm) = Matched Sig Gen (dBm) + Antenna Gain (dB) – Cable Factor (dB) 
 
Atten. (dB) = Output Power (dBm) – ERP (dBm) 
 
 
 

Checked By:   
               Mark E. Longinotti 
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MANUFACTURER : Shure Incorporated 
MODEL   : AXT200 Axient Handheld Frequency Diversity Transmitter with Zigbee 
Transceiver 
SERIAL NO.  : None Assigned 
SPECIFICATION : FCC-74 and RSS-123 Spurious Radiated Emissions 
DATE   : March 21, 2011 through June 10, 2011 
MODE   : Transmit at 500MHz, 50mW (17dBm) 
UNIT   : G1 
EQUIPMENT USED : RBB0, NTA2, NWH0, NDQ0, NWF0, GBX0, CMA1, APW3, XPU1, SES1 
 
 
 

 
 

Freq. 
MHz 

 
 

Ant 
Pol 

 
Meter 

Reading 
dBuV 

 
 
 

Amb 

Matched
Sig 
Gen 
dBm 

 
Antenna 

Gain 
dB 

 
Cable 
Factor 

dB 

 
ERP 
Total 
dBm 

 
 

Atten. 
dB 

Part 74 
Min. 
Attn. 
dB 

RSS-123 
Min. 
Attn. 
dB 

1000.00 H 49.2   -66.5 2.6 2.0 -65.9 82.9 30 42 
1000.00 V 48.9   -67.8 2.6 2.0 -67.2 84.2 30 42 
1500.00 H 46.7   -69.6 4.9 2.6 -67.3 84.2 30 42 
1500.00 V 47.5   -68.8 4.9 2.6 -66.5 83.4 30 42 
2000.00 H 46.8   -66.8 5.3 3.0 -64.5 81.5 30 42 
2000.00 V 47.2   -65.5 5.3 3.0 -63.2 80.2 30 42 
2500.00 H 47.0   -64.7 5.8 3.5 -62.3 79.3 30 42 
2500.00 V 48.1   -61.2 5.8 3.5 -58.8 75.8 30 42 
3000.00 H 45.0   -64.2 5.8 3.9 -62.3 79.3 30 42 
3000.00 V 46.2   -60.6 5.8 3.9 -58.7 75.7 30 42 
3500.00 H 47.3   -59.6 6.7 4.2 -57.1 74.1 30 42 
3500.00 V 46.8   -58.6 6.7 4.2 -56.1 73.1 30 42 
4000.00 H 45.5   -58.0 7.0 4.5 -55.5 72.5 30 42 
4000.00 V 44.8   -58.1 7.0 4.5 -55.6 72.6 30 42 
4500.00 H 45.3   -57.4 8.3 4.8 -53.9 70.9 30 42 
4500.00 V 45.1   -58.1 8.3 4.8 -54.6 71.6 30 42 
5000.00 H 46.3   -53.5 7.9 5.0 -50.7 67.6 30 42 
5000.00 V 45.8   -54.1 7.9 5.0 -51.3 68.2 30 42 
 
 
* - Ambient 
 
ERP Total (dBm) = Matched Sig Gen (dBm) + Antenna Gain (dB) – Cable Factor (dB) 
 
Atten. (dB) = Output Power (dBm) – ERP (dBm) 
 
 
 

Checked By:   
               Mark E. Longinotti 
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MANUFACTURER : Shure Incorporated 
MODEL   : AXT200 Axient Handheld Frequency Diversity Transmitter with Zigbee 
Transceiver 
SERIAL NO.  : None Assigned 
SPECIFICATION : FCC-74 and RSS-123 Spurious Radiated Emissions 
DATE   : March 21, 2011 through June 10, 2011 
MODE   : Transmit at 529.875MHz, 10mW (10dBm) 
UNIT   : G1 
EQUIPMENT USED : RBB0, NTA2, NWH0, NDQ0, NWF0, GBX0, CMA1, APW3, XPU1, SES1 
 
 
 

 
 

Freq. 
MHz 

 
 

Ant 
Pol 

 
Meter 

Reading 
dBuV 

 
 
 

Amb 

Matched
Sig 
Gen 
dBm 

 
Antenna 

Gain 
dB 

 
Cable 
Factor 

dB 

 
ERP 
Total 
dBm 

 
 

Atten. 
dB 

Part 74 
Min. 
Attn. 
dB 

RSS-123 
Min. 
Attn. 
dB 

1059.75 H 48.3   -67.7 3.0 2.1 -66.9 76.9 23 35 
1059.75 V 48.6   -67.9 3.0 2.1 -67.0 77.0 23 35 
1589.63 H 47.9   -67.8 5.0 2.7 -65.5 75.5 23 35 
1589.63 V 48.5   -67.0 5.0 2.7 -64.6 74.6 23 35 
2119.50 H 47.2   -65.9 5.4 3.1 -63.6 73.6 23 35 
2119.50 V 46.7   -65.1 5.4 3.1 -62.8 72.8 23 35 
2649.38 H 47.1   -63.8 5.8 3.6 -61.6 71.6 23 35 
2649.38 V 47.0   -61.5 5.8 3.6 -59.3 69.3 23 35 
3179.25 H 44.9   -63.4 6.1 4.0 -61.3 71.3 23 35 
3179.25 V 45.5   -60.7 6.1 4.0 -58.6 68.6 23 35 
3709.13 H 45.6   -59.8 6.8 4.3 -57.3 67.3 23 35 
3709.13 V 47.0   -57.3 6.8 4.3 -54.8 64.8 23 35 
4239.00 H 44.3   -58.8 7.6 4.6 -55.8 65.8 23 35 
4239.00 V 45.2   -57.9 7.6 4.6 -54.9 64.9 23 35 
4768.88 H 44.8   -56.3 8.1 4.9 -53.2 63.2 23 35 
4768.88 V 45.3   -56.1 8.1 4.9 -53.0 63.0 23 35 
5298.75 H 43.8   -56.1 7.4 5.2 -53.9 63.9 23 35 
5298.75 V 45.2   -54.9 7.4 5.2 -52.7 62.7 23 35 
 
 
* - Ambient 
 
ERP Total (dBm) = Matched Sig Gen (dBm) + Antenna Gain (dB) – Cable Factor (dB) 
 
Atten. (dB) = Output Power (dBm) – ERP (dBm) 
 
 
 

Checked By:   
               Mark E. Longinotti 
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MANUFACTURER : Shure Incorporated 
MODEL   : AXT200 Axient Handheld Frequency Diversity Transmitter with Zigbee 
Transceiver 
SERIAL NO.  : None Assigned 
SPECIFICATION : FCC-74 and RSS-123 Spurious Radiated Emissions 
DATE   : March 21, 2011 through June 10, 2011 
MODE   : Transmit at 529.875MHz, 50mW (17dBm) 
UNIT   : G1 
EQUIPMENT USED : RBB0, NTA2, NWH0, NDQ0, NWF0, GBX0, CMA1, APW3, XPU1, SES1 
 
 
 

 
 

Freq. 
MHz 

 
 

Ant 
Pol 

 
Meter 

Reading 
dBuV 

 
 
 

Amb 

Matched
Sig 
Gen 
dBm 

 
Antenna 

Gain 
dB 

 
Cable 
Factor 

dB 

 
ERP 
Total 
dBm 

 
 

Atten. 
dB 

Part 74 
Min. 
Attn. 
dB 

RSS-123 
Min. 
Attn. 
dB 

1059.75 H 48.3   -67.7 3.0 2.1 -66.8 83.8 30 42 
1059.75 V 48.1   -68.4 3.0 2.1 -67.5 84.5 30 42 
1589.63 H 47.5   -68.2 5.0 2.6 -65.8 82.8 30 42 
1589.63 V 48.0   -67.5 5.0 2.6 -65.1 82.0 30 42 
2119.50 H 46.8   -66.3 5.4 2.9 -63.8 80.8 30 42 
2119.50 V 46.2   -65.6 5.4 2.9 -63.1 80.1 30 42 
2649.38 H 48.3   -62.6 5.8 3.1 -59.9 76.9 30 42 
2649.38 V 48.1   -60.4 5.8 3.1 -57.7 74.7 30 42 
3179.25 H 45.7   -62.6 6.1 3.4 -59.9 76.9 30 42 
3179.25 V 47.3   -58.9 6.1 3.4 -56.2 73.2 30 42 
3709.13 H 47.2   -58.2 6.8 3.8 -55.2 72.2 30 42 
3709.13 V 46.9   -57.4 6.8 3.8 -54.4 71.4 30 42 
4239.00 H 45.2   -57.9 7.6 4.2 -54.5 71.5 30 42 
4239.00 V 44.9   -58.2 7.6 4.2 -54.7 71.7 30 42 
4768.88 H 47.0   -54.1 8.1 4.5 -50.6 67.6 30 42 
4768.88 V 46.8   -54.6 8.1 4.5 -51.1 68.1 30 42 
5298.75 H 45.8   -54.1 7.4 4.9 -51.6 68.6 30 42 
5298.75 V 44.9   -55.2 7.4 4.9 -52.7 69.7 30 42 
 
 
* - Ambient 
 
ERP Total (dBm) = Matched Sig Gen (dBm) + Antenna Gain (dB) – Cable Factor (dB) 
 
Atten. (dB) = Output Power (dBm) – ERP (dBm) 
 
 
 

Checked By:   
               Mark E. Longinotti 
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MANUFACTURER : Shure Incorporated 
MODEL   : AXT200 Axient Handheld Frequency Diversity Transmitter with Zigbee 
Transceiver 
SERIAL NO.  : None Assigned 
SPECIFICATION : FCC-74 and RSS-123 Spurious Radiated Emissions 
DATE   : March 21, 2011 through June 10, 2011 
MODE   : Transmit at 518MHz, 10mW (10dBm) 
UNIT   : H4 
EQUIPMENT USED : RBB0, NTA2, NWH0, NDQ0, NWF0, GBX0, CMA1, APW3, XPU1, SES1 
 
 
 

 
 

Freq. 
MHz 

 
 

Ant 
Pol 

 
Meter 

Reading 
dBuV 

 
 
 

Amb 

Matched
Sig 
Gen 
dBm 

 
Antenna 

Gain 
dB 

 
Cable 
Factor 

dB 

 
ERP 
Total 
dBm 

 
 

Atten. 
dB 

Part 74 
Min. 
Attn. 
dB 

RSS-123 
Min. 
Attn. 
dB 

1036.00 H 46.4   -69.5 2.8 2.0 -68.7 78.7 23 35 
1036.00 V 47.2   -69.4 2.8 2.0 -68.6 78.6 23 35 
1554.00 H 44.7   -71.2 5.0 2.6 -68.8 78.8 23 35 
1554.00 V 44.6   -71.2 5.0 2.6 -68.8 78.8 23 35 
2072.00 H 43.2   -70.1 5.4 2.9 -67.7 77.7 23 35 
2072.00 V 43.1   -69.1 5.4 2.9 -66.6 76.6 23 35 
2590.00 H 44.2   -67.0 5.8 3.1 -64.3 74.3 23 35 
2590.00 V 44.4   -64.4 5.8 3.1 -61.7 71.7 23 35 
3108.00 H 42.6   -66.1 6.0 3.3 -63.4 73.4 23 35 
3108.00 V 43.8   -62.7 6.0 3.3 -60.0 70.0 23 35 
3626.00 H 43.2   -62.8 6.8 3.8 -59.7 69.7 23 35 
3626.00 V 43.3   -61.4 6.8 3.8 -58.4 68.4 23 35 
4144.00 H 42.7   -60.6 7.4 4.1 -57.4 67.4 23 35 
4144.00 V 42.6   -60.4 7.4 4.1 -57.2 67.2 23 35 
4662.00 H 44.4   -57.4 8.1 4.5 -53.7 63.7 23 35 
4662.00 V 44.2   -57.9 8.1 4.5 -54.3 64.3 23 35 
5180.00 H 41.8   -58.1 7.6 4.8 -55.3 65.3 23 35 
5180.00 V 42.3   -57.7 7.6 4.8 -55.0 65.0 23 35 
 
 
* - Ambient 
 
ERP Total (dBm) = Matched Sig Gen (dBm) + Antenna Gain (dB) – Cable Factor (dB) 
 
Atten. (dB) = Output Power (dBm) – ERP (dBm) 
 
 
 

Checked By:   
               Mark E. Longinotti 
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MANUFACTURER : Shure Incorporated 
MODEL   : AXT200 Axient Handheld Frequency Diversity Transmitter with Zigbee 
Transceiver 
SERIAL NO.  : None Assigned 
SPECIFICATION : FCC-74 and RSS-123 Spurious Radiated Emissions 
DATE   : March 21, 2011 through June 10, 2011 
MODE   : Transmit at 518MHz, 50mW (17dBm) 
UNIT   : H4 
EQUIPMENT USED : RBB0, NTA2, NWH0, NDQ0, NWF0, GBX0, CMA1, APW3, XPU1, SES1 
 
 
 

 
 

Freq. 
MHz 

 
 

Ant 
Pol 

 
Meter 

Reading 
dBuV 

 
 
 

Amb 

Matched
Sig 
Gen 
dBm 

 
Antenna 

Gain 
dB 

 
Cable 
Factor 

dB 

 
ERP 
Total 
dBm 

 
 

Atten. 
dB 

Part 74 
Min. 
Attn. 
dB 

RSS-123 
Min. 
Attn. 
dB 

1036.00 H 45.5   -70.4 2.8 2.0 -69.6 86.6 30 42 
1036.00 V 46.7   -69.9 2.8 2.0 -69.1 86.1 30 42 
1554.00 H 45.0   -70.9 5.0 2.6 -68.5 85.5 30 42 
1554.00 V 45.1   -70.7 5.0 2.6 -68.3 85.3 30 42 
2072.00 H 43.1   -70.2 5.4 2.9 -67.8 84.7 30 42 
2072.00 V 43.2   -69.0 5.4 2.9 -66.5 83.5 30 42 
2590.00 H 45.8   -65.4 5.8 3.1 -62.7 79.7 30 42 
2590.00 V 44.8   -64.0 5.8 3.1 -61.3 78.3 30 42 
3108.00 H 46.2   -62.5 6.0 3.3 -59.8 76.8 30 42 
3108.00 V 43.6   -62.9 6.0 3.3 -60.2 77.2 30 42 
3626.00 H 43.7   -62.3 6.8 3.8 -59.2 76.2 30 42 
3626.00 V 43.8   -60.9 6.8 3.8 -57.9 74.9 30 42 
4144.00 H 41.8   -61.5 7.4 4.1 -58.2 75.2 30 42 
4144.00 V 42.0   -61.0 7.4 4.1 -57.8 74.7 30 42 
4662.00 H 42.5   -59.3 8.1 4.5 -55.6 72.6 30 42 
4662.00 V 42.2   -59.9 8.1 4.5 -56.3 73.2 30 42 
5180.00 H 41.6   -58.3 7.6 4.8 -55.5 72.5 30 42 
5180.00 V 41.8   -58.2 7.6 4.8 -55.5 72.4 30 42 
 
 
* - Ambient 
 
ERP Total (dBm) = Matched Sig Gen (dBm) + Antenna Gain (dB) – Cable Factor (dB) 
 
Atten. (dB) = Output Power (dBm) – ERP (dBm) 
 
 
 

Checked By:   
               Mark E. Longinotti 
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MANUFACTURER : Shure Incorporated 
MODEL   : AXT200 Axient Handheld Frequency Diversity Transmitter with Zigbee 
Transceiver 
SERIAL NO.  : None Assigned 
SPECIFICATION : FCC-74 and RSS-123 Spurious Radiated Emissions 
DATE   : March 21, 2011 through June 10, 2011 
MODE   : Transmit at 548MHz, 10mW (10dBm) 
UNIT   : H4 
EQUIPMENT USED : RBB0, NTA2, NWH0, NDQ0, NWF0, GBX0, CMA1, APW3, XPU1, SES1 
 
 
 

 
 

Freq. 
MHz 

 
 

Ant 
Pol 

 
Meter 

Reading 
dBuV 

 
 
 

Amb 

Matched
Sig 
Gen 
dBm 

 
Antenna 

Gain 
dB 

 
Cable 
Factor 

dB 

 
ERP 
Total 
dBm 

 
 

Atten. 
dB 

Part 74 
Min. 
Attn. 
dB 

RSS-123 
Min. 
Attn. 
dB 

1096.00 H 44.9   -71.3 3.1 2.1 -70.3 80.3 23 35 
1096.00 V 44.7   -71.7 3.1 2.1 -70.6 80.6 23 35 
1644.00 H 45.3   -70.0 5.1 2.6 -67.6 77.6 23 35 
1644.00 V 45.0   -70.0 5.1 2.6 -67.6 77.6 23 35 
2192.00 H 44.2   -68.6 5.5 3.0 -66.1 76.1 23 35 
2192.00 V 44.0   -67.3 5.5 3.0 -64.8 74.8 23 35 
2740.00 H 43.4   -67.0 5.8 3.2 -64.4 74.4 23 35 
2740.00 V 43.6   -64.4 5.8 3.2 -61.8 71.8 23 35 
3288.00 H 44.0   -63.8 6.3 3.5 -61.0 71.0 23 35 
3288.00 V 43.9   -62.0 6.3 3.5 -59.2 69.2 23 35 
3836.00 H 42.7   -61.8 6.9 3.9 -58.9 68.9 23 35 
3836.00 V 43.2   -60.4 6.9 3.9 -57.5 67.5 23 35 
4384.00 H 42.7   -60.2 8.0 4.3 -56.5 66.5 23 35 
4384.00 V 42.8   -60.4 8.0 4.3 -56.7 66.7 23 35 
4932.00 H 42.7   -57.5 7.9 4.6 -54.2 64.2 23 35 
4932.00 V 42.9   -57.5 7.9 4.6 -54.2 64.2 23 35 
5480.00 H 44.2   -55.7 7.1 5.0 -53.6 63.6 23 35 
5480.00 V 44.3   -55.9 7.1 5.0 -53.8 63.8 23 35 
 
 
* - Ambient 
 
ERP Total (dBm) = Matched Sig Gen (dBm) + Antenna Gain (dB) – Cable Factor (dB) 
 
Atten. (dB) = Output Power (dBm) – ERP (dBm) 
 
 
 

Checked By:   
               Mark E. Longinotti 
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MANUFACTURER : Shure Incorporated 
MODEL   : AXT200 Axient Handheld Frequency Diversity Transmitter with Zigbee 
Transceiver 
SERIAL NO.  : None Assigned 
SPECIFICATION : FCC-74 and RSS-123 Spurious Radiated Emissions 
DATE   : March 21, 2011 through June 10, 2011 
MODE   : Transmit at 548MHz, 50mW (17dBm) 
UNIT   : H4 
EQUIPMENT USED : RBB0, NTA2, NWH0, NDQ0, NWF0, GBX0, CMA1, APW3, XPU1, SES1 
 
 
 

 
 

Freq. 
MHz 

 
 

Ant 
Pol 

 
Meter 

Reading 
dBuV 

 
 
 

Amb 

Matched
Sig 
Gen 
dBm 

 
Antenna 

Gain 
dB 

 
Cable 
Factor 

dB 

 
ERP 
Total 
dBm 

 
 

Atten. 
dB 

Part 74 
Min. 
Attn. 
dB 

RSS-123 
Min. 
Attn. 
dB 

1096.00 H 46.1   -70.1 3.1 2.1 -69.1 86.1 30 42 
1096.00 V 46.2   -70.2 3.1 2.1 -69.1 86.1 30 42 
1644.00 H 45.3   -70.0 5.1 2.6 -67.6 84.6 30 42 
1644.00 V 45.1   -69.9 5.1 2.6 -67.5 84.5 30 42 
2192.00 H 44.3   -68.5 5.5 3.0 -66.0 83.0 30 42 
2192.00 V 44.4   -66.9 5.5 3.0 -64.4 81.4 30 42 
2740.00 H 43.9   -66.5 5.8 3.2 -63.9 80.9 30 42 
2740.00 V 43.3   -64.7 5.8 3.2 -62.1 79.1 30 42 
3288.00 H 45.4   -62.4 6.3 3.5 -59.6 76.6 30 42 
3288.00 V 43.0   -62.9 6.3 3.5 -60.1 77.1 30 42 
3836.00 H 43.5   -61.0 6.9 3.9 -58.1 75.1 30 42 
3836.00 V 43.6   -60.0 6.9 3.9 -57.1 74.1 30 42 
4384.00 H 41.6   -61.3 8.0 4.3 -57.6 74.6 30 42 
4384.00 V 41.3   -61.9 8.0 4.3 -58.2 75.2 30 42 
4932.00 H 42.2   -58.0 7.9 4.6 -54.7 71.7 30 42 
4932.00 V 41.7   -58.7 7.9 4.6 -55.4 72.3 30 42 
5480.00 H 43.8   -56.1 7.1 5.0 -54.0 71.0 30 42 
5480.00 V 43.9   -56.3 7.1 5.0 -54.2 71.2 30 42 
 
 
* - Ambient 
 
ERP Total (dBm) = Matched Sig Gen (dBm) + Antenna Gain (dB) – Cable Factor (dB) 
 
Atten. (dB) = Output Power (dBm) – ERP (dBm) 
 
 
 

Checked By:   
               Mark E. Longinotti 
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MANUFACTURER : Shure Incorporated 
MODEL   : AXT200 Axient Handheld Frequency Diversity Transmitter with Zigbee 
Transceiver 
SERIAL NO.  : None Assigned 
SPECIFICATION : FCC-74 and RSS-123 Spurious Radiated Emissions 
DATE   : March 21, 2011 through June 10, 2011 
MODE   : Transmit at 578MHz, 10mW (10dBm) 
UNIT   : H4 
EQUIPMENT USED : RBB0, NTA2, NWH0, NDQ0, NWF0, GBX0, CMA1, APW3, XPU1, SES1 
 
 
 

 
 

Freq. 
MHz 

 
 

Ant 
Pol 

 
Meter 

Reading 
dBuV 

 
 
 

Amb 

Matched
Sig 
Gen 
dBm 

 
Antenna 

Gain 
dB 

 
Cable 
Factor 

dB 

 
ERP 
Total 
dBm 

 
 

Atten. 
dB 

Part 74 
Min. 
Attn. 
dB 

RSS-123 
Min. 
Attn. 
dB 

1156.00 H 46.4   -70.1 3.4 2.2 -68.8 78.8 23 35 
1156.00 V 46.5   -69.6 3.4 2.2 -68.3 78.3 23 35 
1734.00 H 43.6   -71.2 5.1 2.7 -68.8 78.8 23 35 
1734.00 V 42.8   -71.4 5.1 2.7 -69.0 79.0 23 35 
2312.00 H 44.1   -68.3 5.6 3.0 -65.6 75.6 23 35 
2312.00 V 44.0   -66.5 5.6 3.0 -63.9 73.9 23 35 
2890.00 H 44.6   -65.1 5.8 3.2 -62.5 72.5 23 35 
2890.00 V 44.7   -62.6 5.8 3.2 -60.0 70.0 23 35 
3468.00 H 43.9   -63.1 6.6 3.6 -60.1 70.1 23 35 
3468.00 V 43.5   -61.9 6.6 3.6 -58.9 68.9 23 35 
4046.00 H 43.2   -60.2 7.1 4.1 -57.2 67.2 23 35 
4046.00 V 42.3   -60.6 7.1 4.1 -57.6 67.6 23 35 
4624.00 H 39.6   -62.4 8.2 4.4 -58.7 68.7 23 35 
4624.00 V 39.1   -63.3 8.2 4.4 -59.6 69.6 23 35 
5202.00 H 43.0   -56.9 7.5 4.8 -54.1 64.1 23 35 
5202.00 V 42.3   -57.7 7.5 4.8 -55.0 65.0 23 35 
5780.00 H 41.2   -58.2 7.5 5.2 -55.9 65.9 23 35 
5780.00 V 41.6   -58.1 7.5 5.2 -55.8 65.8 23 35 
 
 
* - Ambient 
 
ERP Total (dBm) = Matched Sig Gen (dBm) + Antenna Gain (dB) – Cable Factor (dB) 
 
Atten. (dB) = Output Power (dBm) – ERP (dBm) 
 
 
 

Checked By:   
               Mark E. Longinotti 
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MANUFACTURER : Shure Incorporated 
MODEL   : AXT200 Axient Handheld Frequency Diversity Transmitter with Zigbee 
Transceiver 
SERIAL NO.  : None Assigned 
SPECIFICATION : FCC-74 and RSS-123 Spurious Radiated Emissions 
DATE   : March 21, 2011 through June 10, 2011 
MODE   : Transmit at 578MHz, 50mW (17dBm) 
UNIT   : H4 
EQUIPMENT USED : RBB0, NTA2, NWH0, NDQ0, NWF0, GBX0, CMA1, APW3, XPU1, SES1 
 
 
 

 
 

Freq. 
MHz 

 
 

Ant 
Pol 

 
Meter 

Reading 
dBuV 

 
 
 

Amb 

Matched
Sig 
Gen 
dBm 

 
Antenna 

Gain 
dB 

 
Cable 
Factor 

dB 

 
ERP 
Total 
dBm 

 
 

Atten. 
dB 

Part 74 
Min. 
Attn. 
dB 

RSS-123 
Min. 
Attn. 
dB 

1156.00 H 45.5   -71.0 3.4 2.2 -69.7 86.7 30 42 
1156.00 V 47.6   -68.5 3.4 2.2 -67.2 84.2 30 42 
1734.00 H 45.1   -69.7 5.1 2.7 -67.3 84.3 30 42 
1734.00 V 44.7   -69.5 5.1 2.7 -67.1 84.1 30 42 
2312.00 H 49.0   -63.4 5.6 3.0 -60.7 77.7 30 42 
2312.00 V 45.6   -64.9 5.6 3.0 -62.3 79.3 30 42 
2890.00 H 44.9   -64.8 5.8 3.2 -62.2 79.2 30 42 
2890.00 V 43.6   -63.7 5.8 3.2 -61.1 78.1 30 42 
3468.00 H 44.0   -63.0 6.6 3.6 -60.0 77.0 30 42 
3468.00 V 44.6   -60.8 6.6 3.6 -57.8 74.8 30 42 
4046.00 H 42.0   -61.4 7.1 4.1 -58.4 75.4 30 42 
4046.00 V 41.2   -61.7 7.1 4.1 -58.7 75.7 30 42 
4624.00 H 43.1   -58.9 8.2 4.4 -55.2 72.2 30 42 
4624.00 V 42.6   -59.8 8.2 4.4 -56.1 73.1 30 42 
5202.00 H 43.2   -56.7 7.5 4.8 -53.9 70.9 30 42 
5202.00 V 43.3   -56.7 7.5 4.8 -54.0 71.0 30 42 
5780.00 H 41.2   -58.2 7.5 5.2 -55.9 72.8 30 42 
5780.00 V 41.1   -58.6 7.5 5.2 -56.3 73.2 30 42 
 
 
* - Ambient 
 
ERP Total (dBm) = Matched Sig Gen (dBm) + Antenna Gain (dB) – Cable Factor (dB) 
 
Atten. (dB) = Output Power (dBm) – ERP (dBm) 
 
 
 

Checked By:   
               Mark E. Longinotti 
 



    Engineering Test Report No.  1004060-03 

 

 
Page 136 of 363 

MANUFACTURER : Shure Incorporated 
MODEL   : AXT200 Axient Handheld Frequency Diversity Transmitter with Zigbee 
Transceiver 
SERIAL NO.  : None Assigned 
SPECIFICATION : FCC-74 and RSS-123 Spurious Radiated Emissions 
DATE   : March 21, 2011 through June 10, 2011 
MODE   : Transmit at 578MHz, 10mW (10dBm) 
UNIT   : J5 
EQUIPMENT USED : RBB0, NTA2, NWH0, NDQ0, NWF0, GBX0, CMA1, APW3, XPU1, SES1 
 
 
 

 
 

Freq. 
MHz 

 
 

Ant 
Pol 

 
Meter 

Reading 
dBuV 

 
 
 

Amb 

Matched
Sig 
Gen 
dBm 

 
Antenna 

Gain 
dB 

 
Cable 
Factor 

dB 

 
ERP 
Total 
dBm 

 
 

Atten. 
dB 

Part 74 
Min. 
Attn. 
dB 

RSS-123 
Min. 
Attn. 
dB 

1156.00 H 45.1   -71.4 3.4 2.2 -70.1 80.1 23 35 
1156.00 V 44.8   -71.3 3.4 2.2 -70.0 80.0 23 35 
1734.00 H 45.0   -69.8 5.1 2.7 -67.4 77.4 23 35 
1734.00 V 44.6   -69.6 5.1 2.7 -67.2 77.2 23 35 
2312.00 H 44.8   -67.6 5.6 3.0 -64.9 74.9 23 35 
2312.00 V 44.0   -66.5 5.6 3.0 -63.9 73.9 23 35 
2890.00 H 44.2   -65.5 5.8 3.2 -62.9 72.9 23 35 
2890.00 V 43.9   -63.4 5.8 3.2 -60.8 70.8 23 35 
3468.00 H 42.4   -64.6 6.6 3.6 -61.6 71.6 23 35 
3468.00 V 42.2   -63.2 6.6 3.6 -60.2 70.2 23 35 
4046.00 H 40.8   -62.6 7.1 4.1 -59.6 69.6 23 35 
4046.00 V 41.0   -61.9 7.1 4.1 -58.9 68.9 23 35 
4624.00 H 42.9   -59.1 8.2 4.4 -55.4 65.4 23 35 
4624.00 V 43.0   -59.4 8.2 4.4 -55.7 65.7 23 35 
5202.00 H 41.4   -58.5 7.5 4.8 -55.7 65.7 23 35 
5202.00 V 41.6   -58.4 7.5 4.8 -55.7 65.7 23 35 
5780.00 H 41.0   -58.4 7.5 5.2 -56.1 66.1 23 35 
5780.00 V 41.2   -58.5 7.5 5.2 -56.2 66.2 23 35 
 
 
* - Ambient 
 
ERP Total (dBm) = Matched Sig Gen (dBm) + Antenna Gain (dB) – Cable Factor (dB) 
 
Atten. (dB) = Output Power (dBm) – ERP (dBm) 
 
 
 

Checked By:   
               Mark E. Longinotti 
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MANUFACTURER : Shure Incorporated 
MODEL   : AXT200 Axient Handheld Frequency Diversity Transmitter with Zigbee 
Transceiver 
SERIAL NO.  : None Assigned 
SPECIFICATION : FCC-74 and RSS-123 Spurious Radiated Emissions 
DATE   : March 21, 2011 through June 10, 2011 
MODE   : Transmit at 578MHz, 50mW (17dBm) 
UNIT   : J5 
EQUIPMENT USED : RBB0, NTA2, NWH0, NDQ0, NWF0, GBX0, CMA1, APW3, XPU1, SES1 
 
 
 

 
 

Freq. 
MHz 

 
 

Ant 
Pol 

 
Meter 

Reading 
dBuV 

 
 
 

Amb 

Matched
Sig 
Gen 
dBm 

 
Antenna 

Gain 
dB 

 
Cable 
Factor 

dB 

 
ERP 
Total 
dBm 

 
 

Atten. 
dB 

Part 74 
Min. 
Attn. 
dB 

RSS-123 
Min. 
Attn. 
dB 

1156.00 H 44.5   -72.0 3.4 2.2 -70.7 87.7 30 42 
1156.00 V 45.0   -71.1 3.4 2.2 -69.8 86.8 30 42 
1734.00 H 43.8   -71.0 5.1 2.7 -68.6 85.6 30 42 
1734.00 V 44.0   -70.2 5.1 2.7 -67.8 84.8 30 42 
2312.00 H 44.3   -68.1 5.6 3.0 -65.4 82.4 30 42 
2312.00 V 44.2   -66.3 5.6 3.0 -63.7 80.7 30 42 
2890.00 H 42.9   -66.8 5.8 3.2 -64.2 81.2 30 42 
2890.00 V 43.2   -64.1 5.8 3.2 -61.5 78.5 30 42 
3468.00 H 41.8   -65.2 6.6 3.6 -62.2 79.2 30 42 
3468.00 V 41.9   -63.5 6.6 3.6 -60.5 77.5 30 42 
4046.00 H 40.5   -62.9 7.1 4.1 -59.9 76.9 30 42 
4046.00 V 41.1   -61.8 7.1 4.1 -58.8 75.8 30 42 
4624.00 H 41.9   -60.1 8.2 4.4 -56.4 73.4 30 42 
4624.00 V 40.8   -61.6 8.2 4.4 -57.9 74.9 30 42 
5202.00 H 41.8   -58.1 7.5 4.8 -55.3 72.3 30 42 
5202.00 V 40.9   -59.1 7.5 4.8 -56.4 73.4 30 42 
5780.00 H 40.5   -58.9 7.5 5.2 -56.6 73.5 30 42 
5780.00 V 40.3   -59.4 7.5 5.2 -57.1 74.0 30 42 
 
 
* - Ambient 
 
ERP Total (dBm) = Matched Sig Gen (dBm) + Antenna Gain (dB) – Cable Factor (dB) 
 
Atten. (dB) = Output Power (dBm) – ERP (dBm) 
 
 
 

Checked By:   
               Mark E. Longinotti 
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MANUFACTURER : Shure Incorporated 
MODEL   : AXT200 Axient Handheld Frequency Diversity Transmitter with Zigbee 
Transceiver 
SERIAL NO.  : None Assigned 
SPECIFICATION : FCC-74 and RSS-123 Spurious Radiated Emissions 
DATE   : March 21, 2011 through June 10, 2011 
MODE   : Transmit at 607.875MHz, 10mW (10dBm) 
UNIT   : J5 
EQUIPMENT USED : RBB0, NTA2, NWH0, NDQ0, NWF0, GBX0, CMA1, APW3, XPU1, SES1 
 
 
 

 
 

Freq. 
MHz 

 
 

Ant 
Pol 

 
Meter 

Reading 
dBuV 

 
 
 

Amb 

Matched
Sig 
Gen 
dBm 

 
Antenna 

Gain 
dB 

 
Cable 
Factor 

dB 

 
ERP 
Total 
dBm 

 
 

Atten. 
dB 

Part 74 
Min. 
Attn. 
dB 

RSS-123 
Min. 
Attn. 
dB 

1215.75 H 45.2   -71.4 3.7 2.2 -69.9 79.9 23 35 
1215.75 V 44.9   -71.1 3.7 2.2 -69.6 79.6 23 35 
1823.63 H 44.9   -69.4 5.2 2.8 -67.0 77.0 23 35 
1823.63 V 45.6   -68.0 5.2 2.8 -65.6 75.6 23 35 
2431.50 H 44.2   -67.7 5.8 3.1 -65.0 75.0 23 35 
2431.50 V 44.8   -64.9 5.8 3.1 -62.2 72.2 23 35 
3039.38 H 43.0   -66.0 5.9 3.3 -63.4 73.4 23 35 
3039.38 V 43.4   -63.3 5.9 3.3 -60.7 70.7 23 35 
3647.25 H 42.8   -63.0 6.8 3.8 -60.0 70.0 23 35 
3647.25 V 42.0   -62.6 6.8 3.8 -59.6 69.6 23 35 
4255.13 H 41.2   -61.9 7.7 4.2 -58.4 68.4 23 35 
4255.13 V 40.5   -62.6 7.7 4.2 -59.1 69.1 23 35 
4863.00 H 42.9   -57.7 8.0 4.6 -54.3 64.3 23 35 
4863.00 V 43.0   -57.8 8.0 4.6 -54.4 64.4 23 35 
5470.88 H 43.7   -56.2 7.1 5.0 -54.1 64.1 23 35 
5470.88 V 43.9   -56.3 7.1 5.0 -54.2 64.2 23 35 
6078.75 H 42.0   -56.9 8.0 5.4 -54.2 64.2 23 35 
6078.75 V 41.8   -57.5 8.0 5.4 -54.8 64.8 23 35 
 
 
* - Ambient 
 
ERP Total (dBm) = Matched Sig Gen (dBm) + Antenna Gain (dB) – Cable Factor (dB) 
 
Atten. (dB) = Output Power (dBm) – ERP (dBm) 
 
 
 

Checked By:   
               Mark E. Longinotti 
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MANUFACTURER : Shure Incorporated 
MODEL   : AXT200 Axient Handheld Frequency Diversity Transmitter with Zigbee 
Transceiver 
SERIAL NO.  : None Assigned 
SPECIFICATION : FCC-74 and RSS-123 Spurious Radiated Emissions 
DATE   : March 21, 2011 through June 10, 2011 
MODE   : Transmit at 607.875MHz, 50mW (17dBm) 
UNIT   : J5 
EQUIPMENT USED : RBB0, NTA2, NWH0, NDQ0, NWF0, GBX0, CMA1, APW3, XPU1, SES1 
 
 
 

 
 

Freq. 
MHz 

 
 

Ant 
Pol 

 
Meter 

Reading 
dBuV 

 
 
 

Amb 

Matched
Sig 
Gen 
dBm 

 
Antenna 

Gain 
dB 

 
Cable 
Factor 

dB 

 
ERP 
Total 
dBm 

 
 

Atten. 
dB 

Part 74 
Min. 
Attn. 
dB 

RSS-123 
Min. 
Attn. 
dB 

1215.75 H 44.3   -72.3 3.7 2.2 -70.8 87.8 30 42 
1215.75 V 44.9   -71.1 3.7 2.2 -69.6 86.6 30 42 
1823.63 H 45.1   -69.2 5.2 2.8 -66.8 83.8 30 42 
1823.63 V 45.2   -68.4 5.2 2.8 -66.0 82.9 30 42 
2431.50 H 45.1   -66.8 5.8 3.1 -64.1 81.1 30 42 
2431.50 V 44.9   -64.8 5.8 3.1 -62.1 79.1 30 42 
3039.38 H 42.6   -66.4 5.9 3.3 -63.8 80.8 30 42 
3039.38 V 43.0   -63.7 5.9 3.3 -61.1 78.1 30 42 
3647.25 H 45.1   -60.7 6.8 3.8 -57.7 74.7 30 42 
3647.25 V 44.8   -59.8 6.8 3.8 -56.8 73.8 30 42 
4255.13 H 41.2   -61.9 7.7 4.2 -58.4 75.4 30 42 
4255.13 V 43.1   -60.0 7.7 4.2 -56.5 73.5 30 42 
4863.00 H 42.8   -57.8 8.0 4.6 -54.4 71.4 30 42 
4863.00 V 43.6   -57.2 8.0 4.6 -53.8 70.8 30 42 
5470.88 H 41.3   -58.6 7.1 5.0 -56.5 73.5 30 42 
5470.88 V 42.0   -58.2 7.1 5.0 -56.1 73.1 30 42 
6078.75 H 41.8   -57.1 8.0 5.4 -54.4 71.4 30 42 
6078.75 V 41.2   -58.1 8.0 5.4 -55.4 72.4 30 42 
 
 
* - Ambient 
 
ERP Total (dBm) = Matched Sig Gen (dBm) + Antenna Gain (dB) – Cable Factor (dB) 
 
Atten. (dB) = Output Power (dBm) – ERP (dBm) 
 
 
 

Checked By:   
               Mark E. Longinotti 



    Engineering Test Report No.  1004060-03 

 

 
Page 140 of 363 

MANUFACTURER : Shure Incorporated 
MODEL   : AXT200 Axient Handheld Frequency Diversity Transmitter with Zigbee 
Transceiver 
SERIAL NO.  : None Assigned 
SPECIFICATION : FCC-74 and RSS-123 Spurious Radiated Emissions 
DATE   : March 21, 2011 through June 10, 2011 
MODE   : Transmit at 638MHz, 10mW (10dBm) 
UNIT   : J5 
EQUIPMENT USED : RBB0, NTA2, NWH0, NDQ0, NWF0, GBX0, CMA1, APW3, XPU1, SES1 
 
 
 

 
 

Freq. 
MHz 

 
 

Ant 
Pol 

 
Meter 

Reading 
dBuV 

 
 
 

Amb 

Matched
Sig 
Gen 
dBm 

 
Antenna 

Gain 
dB 

 
Cable 
Factor 

dB 

 
ERP 
Total 
dBm 

 
 

Atten. 
dB 

Part 74 
Min. 
Attn. 
dB 

RSS-123 
Min. 
Attn. 
dB 

1276.00 H 45.1   -71.5 4.0 2.3 -69.8 79.8 23 35 
1276.00 V 44.5   -71.6 4.0 2.3 -69.8 79.8 23 35 
1914.00 H 43.6   -70.4 5.3 2.8 -67.9 77.9 23 35 
1914.00 V 43.7   -69.4 5.3 2.8 -67.0 77.0 23 35 
2552.00 H 43.9   -67.5 5.8 3.1 -64.8 74.8 23 35 
2552.00 V 44.1   -64.9 5.8 3.1 -62.2 72.2 23 35 
3190.00 H 42.7   -65.6 6.1 3.4 -62.8 72.8 23 35 
3190.00 V 42.3   -63.9 6.1 3.4 -61.2 71.2 23 35 
3828.00 H 43.4   -61.2 6.9 3.9 -58.2 68.2 23 35 
3828.00 V 42.3   -61.4 6.9 3.9 -58.4 68.4 23 35 
4466.00 H 42.5   -60.3 8.2 4.4 -56.4 66.4 23 35 
4466.00 V 42.3   -60.9 8.2 4.4 -57.1 67.1 23 35 
5104.00 H 41.7   -58.2 7.7 4.7 -55.2 65.2 23 35 
5104.00 V 42.0   -58.0 7.7 4.7 -55.0 65.0 23 35 
5742.00 H 41.9   -57.6 7.5 5.2 -55.3 65.3 23 35 
5742.00 V 42.4   -57.4 7.5 5.2 -55.1 65.1 23 35 
6380.00 H 42.8   -55.5 8.5 5.6 -52.5 62.5 23 35 
6380.00 V 43.2   -55.8 8.5 5.6 -52.9 62.9 23 35 
 
 
* - Ambient 
 
ERP Total (dBm) = Matched Sig Gen (dBm) + Antenna Gain (dB) – Cable Factor (dB) 
 
Atten. (dB) = Output Power (dBm) – ERP (dBm) 
 
 
 

Checked By:   
               Mark E. Longinotti 
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MANUFACTURER : Shure Incorporated 
MODEL   : AXT200 Axient Handheld Frequency Diversity Transmitter with Zigbee 
Transceiver 
SERIAL NO.  : None Assigned 
SPECIFICATION : FCC-74 and RSS-123 Spurious Radiated Emissions 
DATE   : March 21, 2011 through June 10, 2011 
MODE   : Transmit at 638MHz, 50mW (17dBm) 
UNIT   : J5 
EQUIPMENT USED : RBB0, NTA2, NWH0, NDQ0, NWF0, GBX0, CMA1, APW3, XPU1, SES1 
 
 
 

 
 

Freq. 
MHz 

 
 

Ant 
Pol 

 
Meter 

Reading 
dBuV 

 
 
 

Amb 

Matched
Sig 
Gen 
dBm 

 
Antenna 

Gain 
dB 

 
Cable 
Factor 

dB 

 
ERP 
Total 
dBm 

 
 

Atten. 
dB 

Part 74 
Min. 
Attn. 
dB 

RSS-123 
Min. 
Attn. 
dB 

1276.00 H 45.0   -71.6 4.0 2.3 -69.9 86.8 30 42 
1276.00 V 45.1   -71.0 4.0 2.3 -69.2 86.2 30 42 
1914.00 H 44.9   -69.1 5.3 2.8 -66.6 83.6 30 42 
1914.00 V 44.5   -68.6 5.3 2.8 -66.2 83.2 30 42 
2552.00 H 44.9   -66.5 5.8 3.1 -63.8 80.8 30 42 
2552.00 V 45.2   -63.8 5.8 3.1 -61.1 78.1 30 42 
3190.00 H 45.7   -62.6 6.1 3.4 -59.8 76.8 30 42 
3190.00 V 44.3   -61.9 6.1 3.4 -59.2 76.2 30 42 
3828.00 H 43.5   -61.1 6.9 3.9 -58.1 75.1 30 42 
3828.00 V 43.1   -60.6 6.9 3.9 -57.6 74.6 30 42 
4466.00 H 42.9   -59.9 8.2 4.4 -56.0 73.0 30 42 
4466.00 V 43.0   -60.2 8.2 4.4 -56.4 73.4 30 42 
5104.00 H 42.6   -57.3 7.7 4.7 -54.3 71.3 30 42 
5104.00 V 42.1   -57.9 7.7 4.7 -54.9 71.9 30 42 
5742.00 H 42.9   -56.6 7.5 5.2 -54.3 71.3 30 42 
5742.00 V 42.7   -57.1 7.5 5.2 -54.8 71.8 30 42 
6380.00 H 43.4   -54.9 8.5 5.6 -51.9 68.9 30 42 
6380.00 V 43.2   -55.8 8.5 5.6 -52.9 69.9 30 42 
 
 
* - Ambient 
 
ERP Total (dBm) = Matched Sig Gen (dBm) + Antenna Gain (dB) – Cable Factor (dB) 
 
Atten. (dB) = Output Power (dBm) – ERP (dBm) 
 
 
 

Checked By:   
               Mark E. Longinotti 
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MANUFACTURER : Shure Incorporated 
MODEL   : AXT200 Axient Handheld Frequency Diversity Transmitter with Zigbee 
Transceiver 
SERIAL NO.  : None Assigned 
SPECIFICATION : FCC-74 and RSS-123 Spurious Radiated Emissions 
DATE   : March 21, 2011 through June 10, 2011 
MODE   : Transmit at 638MHz, 10mW (10dBm) 
UNIT   : L3 
EQUIPMENT USED : RBB0, NTA2, NWH0, NDQ0, NWF0, GBX0, CMA1, APW3, XPU1, SES1 
 
 
 

 
 

Freq. 
MHz 

 
 

Ant 
Pol 

 
Meter 

Reading 
dBuV 

 
 
 

Amb 

Matched
Sig 
Gen 
dBm 

 
Antenna 

Gain 
dB 

 
Cable 
Factor 

dB 

 
ERP 
Total 
dBm 

 
 

Atten. 
dB 

Part 74 
Min. 
Attn. 
dB 

RSS-123 
Min. 
Attn. 
dB 

1276.00 H 46.9   -69.7 4.0 2.3 -68.0 78.0 23 35 
1276.00 V 47.1   -69.0 4.0 2.3 -67.2 77.2 23 35 
1914.00 H 45.9   -68.1 5.3 2.8 -65.6 75.6 23 35 
1914.00 V 46.1   -67.0 5.3 2.8 -64.6 74.6 23 35 
2552.00 H 46.9   -64.5 5.8 3.1 -61.8 71.8 23 35 
2552.00 V 47.1   -61.9 5.8 3.1 -59.2 69.2 23 35 
3190.00 H 46.0   -62.3 6.1 3.4 -59.5 69.5 23 35 
3190.00 V 45.5   -60.7 6.1 3.4 -58.0 68.0 23 35 
3828.00 H 45.9   -58.7 6.9 3.9 -55.7 65.7 23 35 
3828.00 V 46.2   -57.5 6.9 3.9 -54.5 64.5 23 35 
4466.00 H 45.5   -57.3 8.2 4.4 -53.4 63.4 23 35 
4466.00 V 46.0   -57.2 8.2 4.4 -53.4 63.4 23 35 
5104.00 H 46.0   -53.9 7.7 4.7 -50.9 60.9 23 35 
5104.00 V 45.1   -54.9 7.7 4.7 -51.9 61.9 23 35 
5742.00 H 44.8   -54.7 7.5 5.2 -52.4 62.4 23 35 
5742.00 V 44.6   -55.2 7.5 5.2 -52.9 62.9 23 35 
6380.00 H 44.1   -54.2 8.5 5.6 -51.2 61.2 23 35 
6380.00 V 44.3   -54.7 8.5 5.6 -51.8 61.8 23 35 
 
 
* - Ambient 
 
ERP Total (dBm) = Matched Sig Gen (dBm) + Antenna Gain (dB) – Cable Factor (dB) 
 
Atten. (dB) = Output Power (dBm) – ERP (dBm) 
 
 
 

Checked By:   
               Mark E. Longinotti 
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MANUFACTURER : Shure Incorporated 
MODEL   : AXT200 Axient Handheld Frequency Diversity Transmitter with Zigbee 
Transceiver 
SERIAL NO.  : None Assigned 
SPECIFICATION : FCC-74 and RSS-123 Spurious Radiated Emissions 
DATE   : March 21, 2011 through June 10, 2011 
MODE   : Transmit at 638MHz, 50mW (17dBm) 
UNIT   : L3 
EQUIPMENT USED : RBB0, NTA2, NWH0, NDQ0, NWF0, GBX0, CMA1, APW3, XPU1, SES1 
 
 
 

 
 

Freq. 
MHz 

 
 

Ant 
Pol 

 
Meter 

Reading 
dBuV 

 
 
 

Amb 

Matched
Sig 
Gen 
dBm 

 
Antenna 

Gain 
dB 

 
Cable 
Factor 

dB 

 
ERP 
Total 
dBm 

 
 

Atten. 
dB 

Part 74 
Min. 
Attn. 
dB 

RSS-123 
Min. 
Attn. 
dB 

1276.00 H 47.6   -69.0 4.0 2.3 -67.3 84.2 30 42 
1276.00 V 47.2   -68.9 4.0 2.3 -67.1 84.1 30 42 
1914.00 H 45.8   -68.2 5.3 2.8 -65.7 82.7 30 42 
1914.00 V 46.2   -66.9 5.3 2.8 -64.5 81.5 30 42 
2552.00 H 46.6   -64.8 5.8 3.1 -62.1 79.1 30 42 
2552.00 V 46.2   -62.8 5.8 3.1 -60.1 77.1 30 42 
3190.00 H 46.5   -61.8 6.1 3.4 -59.0 76.0 30 42 
3190.00 V 46.3   -59.9 6.1 3.4 -57.2 74.2 30 42 
3828.00 H 45.4   -59.2 6.9 3.9 -56.2 73.2 30 42 
3828.00 V 45.2   -58.5 6.9 3.9 -55.5 72.5 30 42 
4466.00 H 45.6   -57.2 8.2 4.4 -53.3 70.3 30 42 
4466.00 V 45.2   -58.0 8.2 4.4 -54.2 71.2 30 42 
5104.00 H 45.8   -54.1 7.7 4.7 -51.1 68.1 30 42 
5104.00 V 45.5   -54.5 7.7 4.7 -51.5 68.5 30 42 
5742.00 H 44.8   -54.7 7.5 5.2 -52.4 69.4 30 42 
5742.00 V 45.2   -54.6 7.5 5.2 -52.3 69.3 30 42 
6380.00 H 45.1   -53.2 8.5 5.6 -50.2 67.2 30 42 
6380.00 V 45.5   -53.5 8.5 5.6 -50.6 67.6 30 42 
 
 
* - Ambient 
 
ERP Total (dBm) = Matched Sig Gen (dBm) + Antenna Gain (dB) – Cable Factor (dB) 
 
Atten. (dB) = Output Power (dBm) – ERP (dBm) 
 
 
 

Checked By:   
               Mark E. Longinotti 
 
 
 
 
 
 



    Engineering Test Report No.  1004060-03 

 

 
Page 144 of 363 

 
MANUFACTURER : Shure Incorporated 
MODEL   : AXT200 Axient Handheld Frequency Diversity Transmitter with Zigbee 
Transceiver 
SERIAL NO.  : None Assigned 
SPECIFICATION : FCC-74 and RSS-123 Spurious Radiated Emissions 
DATE   : March 21, 2011 through June 10, 2011 
MODE   : Transmit at 668MHz, 10mW (10dBm) 
UNIT   : L3 
EQUIPMENT USED : RBB0, NTA2, NWH0, NDQ0, NWF0, GBX0, CMA1, APW3, XPU1, SES1 
 
 
 

 
 

Freq. 
MHz 

 
 

Ant 
Pol 

 
Meter 

Reading 
dBuV 

 
 
 

Amb 

Matched
Sig 
Gen 
dBm 

 
Antenna 

Gain 
dB 

 
Cable 
Factor 

dB 

 
ERP 
Total 
dBm 

 
 

Atten. 
dB 

Part 74 
Min. 
Attn. 
dB 

RSS-123 
Min. 
Attn. 
dB 

1336.00 H 48.1   -68.4 4.3 2.4 -66.5 76.5 23 35 
1336.00 V 47.2   -68.9 4.3 2.4 -67.0 77.0 23 35 
2004.00 H 46.9   -66.7 5.3 2.9 -64.3 74.3 23 35 
2004.00 V 47.0   -65.7 5.3 2.9 -63.3 73.3 23 35 
2672.00 H 46.2   -64.6 5.8 3.1 -61.9 71.9 23 35 
2672.00 V 46.6   -61.8 5.8 3.1 -59.1 69.1 23 35 
3340.00 H 46.7   -60.9 6.4 3.5 -58.0 68.0 23 35 
3340.00 V 46.3   -59.5 6.4 3.5 -56.6 66.6 23 35 
4008.00 H 45.2   -58.3 7.0 4.0 -55.3 65.3 23 35 
4008.00 V 44.1   -58.8 7.0 4.0 -55.8 65.8 23 35 
4676.00 H 44.9   -56.8 8.1 4.5 -53.1 63.1 23 35 
4676.00 V 45.5   -56.5 8.1 4.5 -52.9 62.9 23 35 
5344.00 H 44.8   -55.1 7.3 4.9 -52.7 62.7 23 35 
5344.00 V 43.9   -56.2 7.3 4.9 -53.8 63.8 23 35 
6012.00 H 45.7   -53.3 7.9 5.3 -50.7 60.7 23 35 
6012.00 V 45.9   -53.4 7.9 5.3 -50.8 60.8 23 35 
6680.00 H 44.8   -53.0 8.5 5.8 -50.4 60.4 23 35 
6680.00 V 45.1   -53.9 8.5 5.8 -51.2 61.2 23 35 
 
 
* - Ambient 
 
ERP Total (dBm) = Matched Sig Gen (dBm) + Antenna Gain (dB) – Cable Factor (dB) 
 
Atten. (dB) = Output Power (dBm) – ERP (dBm) 
 
 
 

Checked By:   
               Mark E. Longinotti 
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MANUFACTURER : Shure Incorporated 
MODEL   : AXT200 Axient Handheld Frequency Diversity Transmitter with Zigbee 
Transceiver 
SERIAL NO.  : None Assigned 
SPECIFICATION : FCC-74 and RSS-123 Spurious Radiated Emissions 
DATE   : March 21, 2011 through June 10, 2011 
MODE   : Transmit at 668MHz, 50mW (17dBm) 
UNIT   : L3 
EQUIPMENT USED : RBB0, NTA2, NWH0, NDQ0, NWF0, GBX0, CMA1, APW3, XPU1, SES1 
 
 
 

 
 

Freq. 
MHz 

 
 

Ant 
Pol 

 
Meter 

Reading 
dBuV 

 
 
 

Amb 

Matched
Sig 
Gen 
dBm 

 
Antenna 

Gain 
dB 

 
Cable 
Factor 

dB 

 
ERP 
Total 
dBm 

 
 

Atten. 
dB 

Part 74 
Min. 
Attn. 
dB 

RSS-123 
Min. 
Attn. 
dB 

1336.00 H 48.5   -68.0 4.3 2.4 -66.1 83.1 30 42 
1336.00 V 48.2   -67.9 4.3 2.4 -66.0 83.0 30 42 
2004.00 H 48.0   -65.6 5.3 2.9 -63.2 80.2 30 42 
2004.00 V 47.5   -65.2 5.3 2.9 -62.8 79.8 30 42 
2672.00 H 48.1   -62.7 5.8 3.1 -60.0 77.0 30 42 
2672.00 V 45.7   -62.7 5.8 3.1 -60.0 77.0 30 42 
3340.00 H 46.5   -61.1 6.4 3.5 -58.2 75.2 30 42 
3340.00 V 47.2   -58.6 6.4 3.5 -55.7 72.7 30 42 
4008.00 H 44.3   -59.2 7.0 4.0 -56.2 73.2 30 42 
4008.00 V 45.0   -57.9 7.0 4.0 -54.9 71.9 30 42 
4676.00 H 45.7   -56.0 8.1 4.5 -52.3 69.3 30 42 
4676.00 V 46.0   -56.0 8.1 4.5 -52.4 69.4 30 42 
5344.00 H 44.2   -55.7 7.3 4.9 -53.3 70.3 30 42 
5344.00 V 43.6   -56.5 7.3 4.9 -54.1 71.1 30 42 
6012.00 H 44.8   -54.2 7.9 5.3 -51.6 68.6 30 42 
6012.00 V 45.2   -54.1 7.9 5.3 -51.5 68.5 30 42 
6680.00 H 44.9   -52.9 8.5 5.8 -50.3 67.3 30 42 
6680.00 V 45.6   -53.4 8.5 5.8 -50.7 67.7 30 42 
 
 
* - Ambient 
 
ERP Total (dBm) = Matched Sig Gen (dBm) + Antenna Gain (dB) – Cable Factor (dB) 
 
Atten. (dB) = Output Power (dBm) – ERP (dBm) 
 
 
 

Checked By:   
               Mark E. Longinotti 
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MANUFACTURER : Shure Incorporated 
MODEL   : AXT200 Axient Handheld Frequency Diversity Transmitter with Zigbee 
Transceiver 
SERIAL NO.  : None Assigned 
SPECIFICATION : FCC-74 and RSS-123 Spurious Radiated Emissions 
DATE   : March 21, 2011 through June 10, 2011 
MODE   : Transmit at 698.875MHz, 10mW (10dBm) 
UNIT   : L3 
EQUIPMENT USED : RBB0, NTA2, NWH0, NDQ0, NWF0, GBX0, CMA1, APW3, XPU1, SES1 
 
 
 

 
 

Freq. 
MHz 

 
 

Ant 
Pol 

 
Meter 

Reading 
dBuV 

 
 
 

Amb 

Matched
Sig 
Gen 
dBm 

 
Antenna 

Gain 
dB 

 
Cable 
Factor 

dB 

 
ERP 
Total 
dBm 

 
 

Atten. 
dB 

Part 74 
Min. 
Attn. 
dB 

RSS-123 
Min. 
Attn. 
dB 

1395.75 H 47.5   -68.9 4.5 2.4 -66.8 76.8 23 35 
1395.75 V 46.5   -69.7 4.5 2.4 -67.6 77.6 23 35 
2093.63 H 47.2   -66.0 5.4 2.9 -63.5 73.5 23 35 
2093.63 V 48.0   -64.0 5.4 2.9 -61.5 71.5 23 35 
2791.50 H 46.2   -64.0 5.8 3.2 -61.3 71.3 23 35 
2791.50 V 46.8   -61.0 5.8 3.2 -58.3 68.3 23 35 
3489.38 H 46.7   -60.2 6.7 3.7 -57.2 67.2 23 35 
3489.38 V 46.5   -58.9 6.7 3.7 -55.9 65.9 23 35 
4187.25 H 43.9   -59.3 7.5 4.2 -56.0 66.0 23 35 
4187.25 V 45.0   -58.0 7.5 4.2 -54.7 64.7 23 35 
4885.13 H 46.6   -53.9 8.0 4.6 -50.5 60.5 23 35 
4885.13 V 47.2   -53.5 8.0 4.6 -50.1 60.1 23 35 
5583.00 H 45.2   -54.5 7.2 5.1 -52.4 62.4 23 35 
5583.00 V 45.6   -54.4 7.2 5.1 -52.3 62.3 23 35 
6280.88 H 46.1   -52.4 8.4 5.5 -49.5 59.5 23 35 
6280.88 V 45.5   -53.6 8.4 5.5 -50.8 60.8 23 35 
6978.75 H 45.5   -52.0 8.1 6.1 -50.0 60.0 23 35 
6978.75 V 45.8   -53.2 8.1 6.1 -51.2 61.2 23 35 
 
 
* - Ambient 
 
ERP Total (dBm) = Matched Sig Gen (dBm) + Antenna Gain (dB) – Cable Factor (dB) 
 
Atten. (dB) = Output Power (dBm) – ERP (dBm) 
 
 
 

Checked By:   
               Mark E. Longinotti 
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MANUFACTURER : Shure Incorporated 
MODEL   : AXT200 Axient Handheld Frequency Diversity Transmitter with Zigbee 
Transceiver 
SERIAL NO.  : None Assigned 
SPECIFICATION : FCC-74 and RSS-123 Spurious Radiated Emissions 
DATE   : March 21, 2011 through June 10, 2011 
MODE   : Transmit at 698.875Hz, 50mW (17dBm) 
UNIT   : L3 
EQUIPMENT USED : RBB0, NTA2, NWH0, NDQ0, NWF0, GBX0, CMA1, APW3, XPU1, SES1 
 
 
 

 
 

Freq. 
MHz 

 
 

Ant 
Pol 

 
Meter 

Reading 
dBuV 

 
 
 

Amb 

Matched
Sig 
Gen 
dBm 

 
Antenna 

Gain 
dB 

 
Cable 
Factor 

dB 

 
ERP 
Total 
dBm 

 
 

Atten. 
dB 

Part 74 
Min. 
Attn. 
dB 

RSS-123 
Min. 
Attn. 
dB 

1395.75 H 47.9   -68.5 4.5 2.4 -66.4 83.4 30 42 
1395.75 V 48.4   -67.8 4.5 2.4 -65.7 82.7 30 42 
2093.63 H 47.0   -66.2 5.4 2.9 -63.7 80.7 30 42 
2093.63 V 47.1   -64.9 5.4 2.9 -62.4 79.4 30 42 
2791.50 H 45.7   -64.5 5.8 3.2 -61.8 78.8 30 42 
2791.50 V 46.8   -61.0 5.8 3.2 -58.3 75.3 30 42 
3489.38 H 45.5   -61.4 6.7 3.7 -58.4 75.4 30 42 
3489.38 V 46.2   -59.2 6.7 3.7 -56.2 73.1 30 42 
4187.25 H 45.3   -57.9 7.5 4.2 -54.6 71.6 30 42 
4187.25 V 44.6   -58.4 7.5 4.2 -55.1 72.1 30 42 
4885.13 H 45.3   -55.2 8.0 4.6 -51.8 68.8 30 42 
4885.13 V 45.1   -55.6 8.0 4.6 -52.2 69.2 30 42 
5583.00 H 45.6   -54.1 7.2 5.1 -52.0 69.0 30 42 
5583.00 V 45.2   -54.8 7.2 5.1 -52.7 69.7 30 42 
6280.88 H 45.7   -52.8 8.4 5.5 -49.9 66.9 30 42 
6280.88 V 45.7   -53.4 8.4 5.5 -50.6 67.6 30 42 
6978.75 H 45.8   -51.7 8.1 6.1 -49.7 66.7 30 42 
6978.75 V 46.0   -53.0 8.1 6.1 -51.0 68.0 30 42 
 
 
* - Ambient 
 
ERP Total (dBm) = Matched Sig Gen (dBm) + Antenna Gain (dB) – Cable Factor (dB) 
 
Atten. (dB) = Output Power (dBm) – ERP (dBm) 
 
 
 

Checked By:   
               Mark E. Longinotti 
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 A 

Unit dBm

 39 dB Offset

RBW  100 kHz

VBW  100 kHz

SWT  245 ms

IN1

1MAXD1 - 1MA

Ref Lvl

 20 dBm

Ref Lvl

 20 dBm

RF Att  10 dB

Start 30 MHz Stop 1 GHz97 MHz/

 

  -70

  -60

  -50

  -40

  -30

  -20

  -10

    0

   10

  -80

   20

1

Marker 1 [T1]       

          -41.89 dBm

    473.25000000 MHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date:      29.APR.2011  07:15:51  
 

Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 G1 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 470.125MHz and 529.875MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : April 29, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T2D7, T2S3 
 



    Engineering Test Report No.  1004060-03 

 

 
Page 165 of 363 

1MAXD1 -

Ref Lvl

 20 dBm

Ref Lvl

 20 dBm

RBW  100 kHz

VBW  100 kHz

SWT  250 ms

RF Att  10 dB

 40 dB Offset
 A 

IN1

1MA

Unit dBm

Start 1 GHz Stop 2 GHz100 MHz/

 

  -70

  -60

  -50

  -40

  -30

  -20

  -10

    0

   10

  -80

   20

1

Marker 1 [T1]       

          -37.13 dBm

      1.09218437 GHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date:      29.APR.2011  07:23:26  
 

Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 G1 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 470.125MHz and 529.875MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : April 29, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T2D7, T2S3 
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Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 G1 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 470.125MHz and 529.875MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : April 29, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T2D7, T2S3 
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Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 G1 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 470.125MHz and 529.875MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : April 29, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T2D7, T2S3 
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Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 G1 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 470.125MHz and 529.875MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : April 29, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T2D7, T2S3 
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Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 G1 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 470.125MHz and 529.875MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : April 29, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T2D7, T2S3 
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Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 G1 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 470.125MHz and 529.875MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : April 29, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T2D7, T2S3 
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Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 G1 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 470.125MHz and 529.875MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : April 29, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T2D7, T2S3 
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Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 G1 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 470.125MHz and 529.875MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : April 29, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T2D7, T2S3 
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Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 G1 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 470.125MHz and 529.875MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : April 29, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T2D7, T2S3 
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Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 G1 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 470.125MHz and 529.875MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : April 29, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T2D7, T2S3 
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Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 G1 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 470.125MHz and 529.875MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : April 29, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T2D7, T2S3 
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Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 G1 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 470.125MHz and 529.875MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : April 29, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T2D7, T2S3 
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Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 G1 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 470.125MHz and 529.875MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : April 29, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T2D7, T2S3 
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Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 G1 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 470.125MHz and 529.875MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : April 29, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T2D7, T2S3 
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Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 G1 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 470.125MHz and 529.875MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : April 29, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T2D7, T2S3 
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Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 G1 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 470.125MHz and 529.875MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : April 29, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T2D7, T2S3 
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Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 G1 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 470.125MHz and 529.875MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : April 29, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T2D7, T2S3 
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Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 G1 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 470.125MHz and 529.875MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : April 29, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T1P0 
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Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 G1 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 470.125MHz and 529.875MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : April 29, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T1P0 
 



    Engineering Test Report No.  1004060-03 

 

 
Page 184 of 363 

1MAX

Ref Lvl

-10 dBm

Ref Lvl

-10 dBm

RBW  100 kHz

VBW  100 kHz

SWT  250 ms

RF Att  10 dB

 10 dB OffsetD1 -13 dBm
 A 

IN1

1MA

Unit dBm

Start 20 GHz Stop 21 GHz100 MHz/

 

 -100

  -90

  -80

  -70

  -60

  -50

  -40

  -30

  -20

 -110

  -10

1

Marker 1 [T1]       

          -67.22 dBm

     20.98396794 GHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date:      29.APR.2011  07:52:35  
 

Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 G1 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 470.125MHz and 529.875MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : April 29, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T1P0 
 



    Engineering Test Report No.  1004060-03 

 

 
Page 185 of 363 

1MAX

 10 dB OffsetD1 -13 dBm
 A 

1MA

Unit dBm

 

Start 21 GHz Stop 22 GHz100 MHz/

Ref Lvl

-10 dBm

Ref Lvl

-10 dBm

RBW  100 kHz

VBW  100 kHz

SWT  250 ms

RF Att  10 dB

IN1

 -100

  -90

  -80

  -70

  -60

  -50

  -40

  -30

  -20

 -110

  -10

1

Marker 1 [T1]       

          -65.27 dBm

     21.59118236 GHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date:      29.APR.2011  07:53:59  
 

Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 G1 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 470.125MHz and 529.875MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : April 29, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T1P0 
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Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 G1 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 470.125MHz and 529.875MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : April 29, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T1P0 



    Engineering Test Report No.  1004060-03 

 

 
Page 187 of 363 

1MAX

Ref Lvl

-10 dBm

Ref Lvl

-10 dBm

RBW  100 kHz

VBW  100 kHz

SWT  250 ms

RF Att  10 dB

 10 dB OffsetD1 -13 dBm
 A 

IN1

1MA

Unit dBm

Start 23 GHz Stop 24 GHz100 MHz/

 

 -100

  -90

  -80

  -70

  -60

  -50

  -40

  -30

  -20

 -110

  -10

1

Marker 1 [T1]       

          -66.79 dBm

     23.35871743 GHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date:      29.APR.2011  07:56:23  
 

Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 G1 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 470.125MHz and 529.875MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : April 29, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T1P0 
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Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 G1 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 470.125MHz and 529.875MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : April 29, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T1P0 
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Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 H4 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 518MHz and 578MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : April 28, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T2S3, T2D7 
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Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 H4 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 518MHz and 578MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : April 28, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T2S3, T2D7 
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Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 H4 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 518MHz and 578MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : April 28, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T2S3, T2D7 
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Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 H4 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 518MHz and 578MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : April 28, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T2S3, T2D7 
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Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 H4 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 518MHz and 578MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : April 28, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T2S3, T2D7 
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Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 H4 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 518MHz and 578MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : April 28, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T2S3, T2D7 
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Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 H4 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 518MHz and 578MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : April 28, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T2S3, T2D7 
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Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 H4 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 518MHz and 578MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : April 28, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T2S3, T2D7 
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Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 H4 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 518MHz and 578MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : April 28, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T2S3, T2D7 
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Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 H4 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 518MHz and 578MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : April 28, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T2S3, T2D7 
 



    Engineering Test Report No.  1004060-03 

 

 
Page 199 of 363 

1MAXD1 -

Ref Lvl

 20 dBm

Ref Lvl

 20 dBm

RBW  100 kHz

VBW  100 kHz

SWT  250 ms

RF Att  10 dB

 40 dB Offset
 A 

IN1

1MA

Unit dBm

Start 10 GHz Stop 11 GHz100 MHz/

 

  -70

  -60

  -50

  -40

  -30

  -20

  -10

    0

   10

  -80

   20

1

Marker 1 [T1]       

          -37.38 dBm

     10.20040080 GHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date:      28.APR.2011  15:13:43  
 

Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 H4 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 518MHz and 578MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : April 28, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T2S3, T2D7 
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Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 H4 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 518MHz and 578MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : April 28, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T2S3, T2D7 
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Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 H4 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 518MHz and 578MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : April 28, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T2S3, T2D7 
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Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 H4 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 518MHz and 578MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : April 28, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T2S3, T2D7 
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Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 H4 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 518MHz and 578MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : April 28, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T2S3, T2D7 
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Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 H4 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 518MHz and 578MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : April 28, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T2S3, T2D7 
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Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 H4 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 518MHz and 578MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : April 28, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T2S3, T2D7 
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Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 H4 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 518MHz and 578MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : April 28, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T2S3, T2D7 
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Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 H4 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 518MHz and 578MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : April 28, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T1P0 
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Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 H4 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 518MHz and 578MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : April 28, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T1P0 
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Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 H4 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 518MHz and 578MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : April 28, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T1P0 
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Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 H4 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 518MHz and 578MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : April 28, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T1P0 
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Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 H4 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 518MHz and 578MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : April 28, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T1P0 
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Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 H4 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 518MHz and 578MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : April 28, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T1P0 
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Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 H4 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 518MHz and 578MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : April 28, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T1P0 
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Date:      4.MAY.2011  07:26:27  
 

Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 J5 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 578MHz and 638MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : May 4, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T2D7, T2S3 
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Date:      4.MAY.2011  07:29:25  
 

Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 J5 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 578MHz and 638MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : May 4, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T2D7, T2S3 
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      2.48096192 GHz

Date:      4.MAY.2011  07:30:28  
 

Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 J5 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 578MHz and 638MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : May 4, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T2D7, T2S3 
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      3.71943888 GHz

Date:      4.MAY.2011  07:31:37  
 

Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 J5 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 578MHz and 638MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : May 4, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T2D7, T2S3 
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Date:      4.MAY.2011  07:32:48  
 

Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 J5 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 578MHz and 638MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : May 4, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T2D7, T2S3 
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Date:      4.MAY.2011  07:34:08  
 

Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 J5 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 578MHz and 638MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : May 4, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T2D7, T2S3 
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Date:      4.MAY.2011  07:35:00  
 

Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 J5 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 578MHz and 638MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : May 4, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T2D7, T2S3 
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Date:      4.MAY.2011  07:36:19  
 

Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 J5 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 578MHz and 638MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : May 4, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T2D7, T2S3 
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Date:      4.MAY.2011  07:37:25  
 

Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 J5 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 578MHz and 638MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : May 4, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T2D7, T2S3 
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Date:      4.MAY.2011  07:38:22  
 

Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 J5 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 578MHz and 638MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : May 4, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T2D7, T2S3 
 



    Engineering Test Report No.  1004060-03 

 

 
Page 224 of 363 

1MAX

Ref Lvl

 20 dBm

Ref Lvl

 20 dBm

RBW  100 kHz

VBW  100 kHz

SWT  250 ms

RF Att  10 dB

 40 dB Offset
 A 

IN1

1MA

Unit dBm

Start 10 GHz Stop 11 GHz100 MHz/

 

  -70

  -60

  -50

  -40

  -30

  -20

  -10

    0

   10

  -80

   20

1

Marker 1 [T1]       

          -36.98 dBm

     10.77354709 GHz

Date:      4.MAY.2011  07:39:44  
 

Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 J5 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 578MHz and 638MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : May 4, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T2D7, T2S3 
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Date:      4.MAY.2011  07:40:38  
 

Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 J5 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 578MHz and 638MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : May 4, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T2D7, T2S3 
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Date:      4.MAY.2011  07:46:22  
 

Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 J5 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 578MHz and 638MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : May 4, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T2D7, T2S3 
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Date:      4.MAY.2011  07:43:45  
 

Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 J5 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 578MHz and 638MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : May 4, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T2D7, T2S3 
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Date:      4.MAY.2011  08:12:46  
 

Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 J5 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 578MHz and 638MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : May 4, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T2D7, T2S3 
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Date:      4.MAY.2011  08:13:32  
 

Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 J5 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 578MHz and 638MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : May 4, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T2D7, T2S3 
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Date:      4.MAY.2011  08:23:24  
 

Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 J5 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 578MHz and 638MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : May 4, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T2D7, T2S3 
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Date:      4.MAY.2011  08:20:18  
 

Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 J5 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 578MHz and 638MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : May 4, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T2D7, T2S3 
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Date:      4.MAY.2011  08:30:03  
 

Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 J5 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 578MHz and 638MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : May 4, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T1P0 
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Date:      4.MAY.2011  08:31:09  
 

Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 J5 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 578MHz and 638MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : May 4, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T1P0 
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Date:      4.MAY.2011  08:32:08  
 

Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 J5 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 578MHz and 638MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : May 4, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T1P0 
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Date:      4.MAY.2011  08:33:59  
 

Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 J5 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 578MHz and 638MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : May 4, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T1P0 
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Date:      4.MAY.2011  08:34:47  
 

Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 J5 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 578MHz and 638MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : May 4, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T1P0 
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Date:      4.MAY.2011  08:36:02  
 

Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 J5 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 578MHz and 638MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : May 4, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T1P0 
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Date:      4.MAY.2011  08:37:26  
 

Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 J5 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 578MHz and 638MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : May 4, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T1P0 
 



    Engineering Test Report No.  1004060-03 

 

 
Page 239 of 363 

1MAX

 40 dB Offset
 A 

1MA

Unit dBm

 

Start 30 MHz Stop 1 GHz97 MHz/

Ref Lvl

 20 dBm

Ref Lvl

 20 dBm

RBW  100 kHz

VBW  100 kHz

SWT  245 ms

RF Att  10 dB

IN1

  -70

  -60

  -50

  -40

  -30

  -20

  -10

    0

   10

  -80

   20 1

Marker 1 [T1]       

           16.77 dBm

    638.43687375 MHz

Date:      28.APR.2011  14:04:55  
 

Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 L3 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 638MHz and 697.875MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : April 28, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T2D7, T2S3 
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1MAX

Ref Lvl

 20 dBm

Ref Lvl

 20 dBm

RBW  100 kHz

VBW  100 kHz

SWT  250 ms

RF Att  10 dB

 40 dB Offset
 A 

IN1

1MA

Unit dBm

Start 1 GHz Stop 2 GHz100 MHz/

 

  -70

  -60

  -50

  -40

  -30

  -20

  -10

    0

   10

  -80

   20

1

Marker 1 [T1]       

          -37.76 dBm

      1.65731463 GHz

Date:      28.APR.2011  14:08:41  
 

Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 L3 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 638MHz and 697.875MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : April 28, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T2D7, T2S3 
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1MAX

Ref Lvl

 20 dBm

Ref Lvl

 20 dBm

RBW  100 kHz

VBW  100 kHz

SWT  250 ms

RF Att  10 dB

 40 dB Offset
 A 

IN1

1MA

Unit dBm

Start 2 GHz Stop 3 GHz100 MHz/

 

  -70

  -60

  -50

  -40

  -30

  -20

  -10

    0

   10

  -80

   20

1

Marker 1 [T1]       

            8.14 dBm

      2.48096192 GHz

Date:      28.APR.2011  14:09:35  
 

Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 L3 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 638MHz and 697.875MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : April 28, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T2D7, T2S3 
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1MAX

Ref Lvl

 20 dBm

Ref Lvl

 20 dBm

RBW  100 kHz

VBW  100 kHz

SWT  250 ms

RF Att  10 dB

 40 dB Offset
 A 

IN1

1MA

Unit dBm

Start 3 GHz Stop 4 GHz100 MHz/

 

  -70

  -60

  -50

  -40

  -30

  -20

  -10

    0

   10

  -80

   20

1

Marker 1 [T1]       

          -37.57 dBm

      3.82965932 GHz

Date:      28.APR.2011  14:10:25  
 

Intermodulation Tests – Antenna Conducted 
 
MANUFACTURER : Shure, Inc. 
MODEL NUMBER : AXT200 L3 
SERIAL NUMBER :  
TEST MODE : Tx @ 638MHz and 697.875MHz 
NOTES : 50mW, Zigbee Tx at 2480MHz 
TEST DATE : April 28, 2011 
TEST PARAMETERS :  
NOTES :   
EQUIPMENT USED : RBA0, T2D7, T2S3 


